DOC # 0140484

02 02 PM

Record Official

Recording requested By NEVADA LAND SERVICES

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$14.00 RPTT

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By AE

Book- 269 Page-

0326



0140484

APN: 012-180-26 RPTT: \$0.00 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: NEVADA LAND SERVILLES MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as below WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Laird Whipple

HC 34 Box 210 Caliente NV 89008

CORRECTION GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROBERT J. MATHEWS and CAROL L. MATHEWS, husband and wife do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to LAIRD WHIPPLE and DEE ANN WHIPPLE, husband and wife all that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel Two-A (2A) of that certain map recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada on October 5, 1995 in Book A of Plats, page 451 as File No. 104058, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

This Deed is given to the Grantee herein to correct that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded April 5, 1996 in Book 118 of Official Records, page 200 as File No. 105048, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

ROBERT J. MATHEWS STATE OF Nevada CAROL L. MATHEWS CAROL L. MATHEWS	
STATE OF Nevada	
• •	
COUNTY OF Lincoln	
On August 15,2011, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, ROBERT J. MATHEWS and CAROL L. MATHEWS, who acknowledged that they executed the above	
instrument. Lange Bass	
Notary Public	



DOC # DV- 140484

Official Record

Recording requested By NEVADA LAND SERVICES

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE		Lincoln County - NV
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDER'S	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
a) 012-180-26	Document/Instrum	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00
b)	Book	Recorded By AE RPTT Book - 269 Page - 0326
c)	Date of Recording:	BOOK - 200 Page - 0020
d)	Notes: Dudt DHon	Antinoviga.
2. Type of Property	HOLOS PARTIE NOT	TO-FIGE DIE
	ngle Family Residence	
` - ^-	4 Plex	
-' ''		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ommercial/Industrial	
g) Agricultural h) Mo	obile Home	/ /
i) Other	<u> </u>	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property		0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value	of Property) ()
Transfer Tax Value	$\langle \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\ \ /	<u> </u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	075 000 Cartion 2	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 3	-	orrect the legal description
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	on Deed recorded in B	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfe		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, and NRS 375.110 that the information provide belief, and can be supported by documental provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowand of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Scadditional amount owed.	ded is correct to the best tion if called upon to sub ce of any clairned exempti if 10% of the tax due plus	of their information and stantiate the information on or other determination interest at 1% per month.
		0
Signature: Khut Mathur Co	AND L. MAKESON	v: Seller
Signature: Atlaurin Un	Mart Capaci	ry: Agent
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTE	E) INFORMATION
Print Name: ROBERT J. MATHEWS		WHIPPLE
Address: PO BOX 328	Address: HC 34	BOX 210
City/State/Zip PANACA NV 89042	City/State/Zip CALIE	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RE Company Name: Devada Lind		
Address: Pà Pay Illeli	Tondach AV &	